
(ATTACHMENT 5)  

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS 

Location Donor  Amount Gift or Purpose District # 

Monetary Donations Over $5,000 

King Middle Years City Year, Inc  5,179.74 Gift to purchase caps and gowns 3 

Vieau School James G. Pouros  10,000.00 General school funds 6 

Total Monetary Donations Over $5,000 $15,179.74 

Monetary Donations 

King Middle Years Green Bay Packers 
Foundation NFL Programs 

 500.00 Character playbook 3 

Lincoln Middle School  Remonna L Charles  300.00 Classroom supplies 6 

Morgandale School Go Fund Me  23.97 Obando memorial 8 

Office of Human 
Resources 

Educator's Credit Union  500.00 Job fair supplies City-
Wide 

Ronald Reagan High 
School    

Susan Lloyd  250.00 Gift for music 8 

Roosevelt Middle School  Jeffery A Taylor  150.00 Classroom supplies 4 

Victory School American Transmission 
Company 

 150.00 Plant trees 8 

Victory School Pompeii Women's Club  650.00 Classroom supplies 8 

Total Monetary Donations $2,523.97 

Non-Monetary Donations 

Grantosa Drive School Donors Choose  1,246.86 Classroom supplies 2 

King High School  Milwaukee World Festival  2,350.00 2021 Summerfest tickets (50) 3 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  151.80 Montessori supplies 7 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  169.80 Chalk boards 7 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  204.75 Grammar boxes 7 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  220.81 Language 7 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  321.30 Alphabet 7 

MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose  379.50 Grammar cabinet 7 

Parkside School Tractor Supply Company  101.94 Fence panels for hoop houses 1 

Recreation and 
Community Services 

Cream City Charity, Inc  120.00 Team Milwaukee soccer supplies City-
Wide 

Riverwest Elementary Jake Wylie Hess  425.03 Classroom supplies 3 

Roosevelt Middle School  Target  50.00 Gift card 4 

Trowbridge School Donors Choose  142.37 Keeping Covid away 8 

Trowbridge School Donors Choose  214.08 Fueled bellies fueled friends 8 

Trowbridge School Donors Choose  149.61 Hungry Hungry Kiddos 8 

Total Non-Monetary Donations $6,247.85 

Total Value of Donations for September 2021 $23,951.56 

* Donations from MPS Alumni $0.00 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS:  AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE 
PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; 
REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF 
DONATIONS.


